Items
Aerospace vehicles and equipment, total
Total aircraft
Civilian aircraft
Military aircraft
Gliders and hang gliders
Aircraft engines and parts
Civilian aircraft engines and parts
Non-civilian aircraft engines and parts
Complete engines, new and used
Engine parts
Civilian aircraft parts, n.e.c.
Non-civilian propellers, rotors, and parts

Non-civilian landing gear and parts

Non-civilian aircraft parts and accessories, n.e.c.

Air combat simulators and parts
Guided missiles and parts

Space vehicles and parts

U.S. Balance of Trade in Aerospace Vehicles and Equipment

Quantity as indicated, Values in millions of dollars (revised as indicated)

no

no

no

mt

mt

mt

Missile and space vehicle propulsion units and parts

Communication satellites and parts
r Revised from previously published data.
no=number

mt=metric tons (thousands of kilograms)
th=thousands of units

n.e.c.=not elsewhere classified

e=estimated

NOTE: Totals do not correspond to SIC/NAICS-based trade statistics because of slightlly broader coverage.

Source: U.S. Department of Commerce: Bureau of the Census and International Trade Administration

2009"
Units  Quantity

269
133

4,684

216
7
200

Value
$48,320.1
26,172.8
23,844.8
2,326.1
1.8
8,629.7
6,959.0
1,620.1
420.0
1,200.1
89114
94.9
-16.9
3,067.6
149.3
1,167.2
159.3
13.1
227.2

Quantity

2010

Value
---- $43,587.6
---- 20,360.8
--- 18,6798 ¢
177 1,680.0
-36 1.0
---- 104353 e
- 8,744.3
-—-- 1,673.9

3,527 280.0
-—-- 1,393.9
---- 8,460.6 e
189 93.2
202 62.4
- 2,942.3
224 106.2
-—-- 1,316.1
-—-- 48.3
---- -59.9
---- 535

Details may not add to totals due to rounding.



Items
Aerospace vehicles and equipment, total
Total aircraft
Civilian aircraft
Military aircraft
Gliders and hang gliders
Aircraft engines and parts
Civilian aircraft engines and parts
Non-civilian aircraft engines and parts
Complete engines, new and used
Engine parts
Civilian aircraft parts, n.e.c.
Non-civilian propellers, rotors, and parts

Non-civilian landing gear and parts

Non-civilian aircraft parts and accessories, n.e.c.

Air combat simulators and parts
Guided missiles and parts

Space vehicles and parts

Missile and space vehicle propulsion units and parts -

Communication satellites and parts
r Revised from previously published data.
no=number

mt=metric tons (thousands of kilograms)
th=thousands of units

n.e.c.=not elsewhere classified

NOTE: Totals do not correspond to SIC/NAICS-based trade statistics because of slightlly broader coverage.

Source: U.S. Department of Commerce: Bureau of the Census and International Trade Administration

U.S. Balance of Trade in Aerospace Vehicles and Equipment

Quantity as indicated, Values in millions of dollars (revised)

2004

Units  Quantity
- $27,252.9
- 9,205.5
no — 6,927.3
no 217 2,278.1
no -326 0.1
- 5,262.2
- 4,209.4
---- 1,052.8
no 6,853 259.0
- 793.8
---- 8,119.6
mt 432 577
mt 629 472
---- 2,999.6
mt 208 63.3
- 849.1
- 18.7
-4.0
- 541.1

Value

2005 2006
Quantity Value  Quantity Value
-—--- $35,171.2 ---- $44,608.8
- 14,6617 --- 22,7589
- 12,309.6 --- 18,3003
276 2,352.2 736 4,461.7
-336 -0.1 -661 -3.1
- 6,415.9 - 5,741.5
- 5,239.6 - 44113
---- 1,176.3 - 1,330.2
7,776 378.0 12,803 390.2
---- 7983 - 940.0
- 9,512.4 ---10,296.9
490 88.9 297 76.8
746 43 204 -21.0
- 3,003.9 - 3,983.7
420 108.5 229 91.3
- 826.5 - 1,146.4
- 190.3 ---- 21.1
---- -24.6 - -17.6
- 254.0 - 3825

Details may not add to totals due to rounding.

2007
Quantity
---- $46,584.5
- 24,284.1
- 20,1239
664 4,161.5
-323 -1.3
- 6,524.4
- 5,064.2
---- 1,460.2
33,118 3883
---- 1,071.9
-~ 10,069.9
125 66.7
-1l -26.1
---- 3,606.4
77 55.5
---- 1,085.3
---- -5.4
---- -27.2
---- 780.0

Value

2008

Quantity

256
357

-1,896

160
-97
142

Value
$45,680.2
22,233.1
17,764.2
4,469.3
-0.4
7,621.2
6,195.0
1,426.2
3843
1,072.2
10,809.3
102.8
-35
2,990.5
103.9
1,079.8
194.2
39
3124



