U.S. Balance of Trade in Aerospace Vehicles and Equipment

Quantity as indicated, Values in millions of dollars (revised as indicated)

		2010		
Quantity	Value	Quantity	Value	
	\$48,320.I		\$43,587.6	
	26,172.8		20,360.8	
	23,844.8 e		18,679.8 e	
269	2,326.1	177	1,680.0	
133	1.8	-36	1.0	
	8,629.7 e		10,435.3 e	
	6,959.0		8,744.3	
	1,620.1		1,673.9	
4,684	420.0	3,527	280.0	
	1,200.1		1,393.9	
	8,911.4 e		8,460.6 e	
216	94.9	189	93.2	
7	-16.9	202	62.4	
	3,067.6		2,942.3	
200	149.3	224	106.2	
	1,167.2		1,316.1	
	159.3		48.3	
	13.1		-59.9	
	227.2		53.5	
	 269 133 4,684 216 7 200 	\$48,320.1 26,172.8 23,844.8 e 269 2,326.1 133 1.8 8,629.7 e 6,959.0 1,620.1 4,684 420.0 1,200.1 8,911.4 e 216 94.9 7 -16.9 3,067.6 200 149.3 159.3 13.1	\$48,320.1 26,172.8 269 2,326.1 177 133 1.8 -36 8,629.7 e 1,620.1 4,684 420.0 3,527 1,200.1 216 94.9 189 7 -16.9 202 3,067.6 200 149.3 224 1,167.2 13.1	

r Revised from previously published data.

no=number

mt=metric tons (thousands of kilograms)

th=thousands of units

n.e.c.=not elsewhere classified

e=estimated

NOTE: Totals do not correspond to SIC/NAICS-based trade statistics because of slightly broader coverage. Details may not add to totals due to rounding. Source: U.S. Department of Commerce: Bureau of the Census and International Trade Administration

U.S. Balance of Trade in Aerospace Vehicles and Equipment

Quantity as indicated, Values in millions of dollars (revised)

		2004 2005		005	2006		2007		2008		
ltems	Units	Quantity	Value	Quantity	Value	Quantity	Value	Quantity	Value	Quantity	Value
Aerospace vehicles and equipment, total			\$27,252.9	\$35,171.2		\$44,608.8		\$46,584.5		\$45,680.2	
Total aircraft			9,205.5		14,661.7		22,758.9		24,284.1		22,233.1
Civilian aircraft	no		6,927.3		12,309.6		18,300.3		20,123.9		17,764.2
Military aircraft	no	217	2,278.1	276	2,352.2	736	4,461.7	664	4,161.5	256	4,469.3
Gliders and hang gliders	no	-326	0.1	-336	-0.1	-661	-3.1	-323	-1.3	357	-0.4
Aircraft engines and parts			5,262.2		6,415.9		5,741.5		6,524.4		7,621.2
Civilian aircraft engines and parts			4,209.4		5,239.6		4,411.3		5,064.2		6,195.0
Non-civilian aircraft engines and parts			1,052.8		1,176.3		1,330.2		1,460.2		1,426.2
Complete engines, new and used	no	6,853	259.0	7,776	378.0	12,803	390.2	33,118	388.3	-1,896	384.3
Engine parts			793.8		798.3		940.0		1,071.9		1,072.2
Civilian aircraft parts, n.e.c.			8,119.6		9,512.4		10,296.9		10,069.9		10,809.3
Non-civilian propellers, rotors, and parts	mt	432	57.7	490	88.9	297	76.8	125	66.7	160	102.8
Non-civilian landing gear and parts	mt	629	47.2	746	4.3	204	-21.0	-111	-26.1	-97	-3.5
Non-civilian aircraft parts and accessories, n.e.c.			2,999.6		3,003.9		3,983.7		3,606.4		2,990.5
Air combat simulators and parts	mt	208	63.3	420	108.5	229	91.3	77	55.5	142	103.9
Guided missiles and parts			849.1		826.5		1,146.4		1,085.3		1,079.8
Space vehicles and parts			18.7		190.3		21.1		-5.4		194.2
Missile and space vehicle propulsion units and parts			-4.0		-24.6		-17.6		-27.2		3.9
Communication satellites and parts			541.1		254.0		382.5		780.0		312.4

r Revised from previously published data.

mt=metric tons (thousands of kilograms)

th=thousands of units

n.e.c.=not elsewhere classified

NOTE: Totals do not correspond to SIC/NAICS-based trade statistics because of slightly broader coverage. Details may not add to totals due to rounding.

Source: U.S. Department of Commerce: Bureau of the Census and International Trade Administration

no=number